
2020 Brown University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-9   Conf: 0-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (95), Opp (87)   DPs Turned: Team (8), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (1), Lomuscio (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Ciufo (2), Lomuscio (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Burley (1), Phillips (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Garner 1, Olsen 1, Totals , Opp (3)   SBA/ATT: Totals (34-38),
Burley (9-11), Phillips (8-8), Delano (5-5), Tomlinson (5-5), Torroella (4-5), Strickland (2-2), Baird (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Ciufo, Rich .333 12-11 48 6 16 5 2 0 6 25 .521 3 1 15 0 .385 0 0 0-0 12 16 5 .848
27 Lomuscio, Joe .277 12-12 47 6 13 3 0 1 5 19 .404 5 3 13 0 .382 0 0 6-7 37 0 0 1.000
33 Deere, Cameron .263 11-10 38 1 10 2 1 0 5 14 .368 3 0 12 1 .317 0 0 0-0 32 18 2 .962
3 Farris, Calvin .229 12-12 48 6 11 5 1 1 6 21 .438 4 2 10 0 .315 0 2 0-0 27 2 2 .935
2 Phillips, Parke .200 12-12 45 3 9 1 0 1 5 13 .289 5 0 7 1 .280 0 0 0-0 74 3 0 1.000
32 Sass, Ray .176 11-11 34 5 6 1 0 0 2 7 .206 3 1 10 0 .263 0 2 1-2 6 11 3 .850
7 Delano, Garett .167 12-12 48 9 8 2 0 0 3 10 .208 4 0 9 0 .231 0 0 0-0 8 4 0 1.000
19 Vasquez, Brennan .417 5-4 12 0 5 3 0 0 1 8 .667 4 0 6 1 .563 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
30 Gaitley, Louis .286 4-2 7 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .286 1 0 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
34 Marra, Ryan .200 7-5 15 3 3 2 0 0 1 5 .333 6 0 7 0 .429 0 0 2-2 34 2 0 1.000
14 Caprio, Frank .154 5-5 13 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .154 4 0 4 0 .353 0 1 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
28 Burley, Jacob .133 5-4 15 2 2 0 0 1 2 5 .333 1 1 5 2 .235 0 0 0-0 35 4 1 .975
29 Ginns, Elliot .118 7-6 17 3 2 0 0 0 2 2 .118 4 1 3 0 .318 0 2 0-0 4 8 1 .923
20 Haas, Matthias .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
16 Hipp, Jackson .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .226 12-12 393 47 89 24 4 4 40 133 .338 47 9 105 5 .323 0 7 9-11 288 85 16 .959
Opponents .294 12-12 377 73 111 24 1 10 65 167 .443 47 12 95 6 .385 6 6 17-19 313 105 15 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 McDonough, Tobey 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
25 Baird, Dustin 2.08 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 5 3 2 7 5 1 1 0 .185 1 3 0 1 0
4 Garner, Collin 3.38 1-2 3 3 1 0-0 0 16.0 20 8 6 4 13 4 0 1 .313 0 0 0 1 3
6 Petteruti, Pat 4.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 4.0 4 2 2 2 4 1 0 0 .250 0 1 1 0 0
7 Delano, Garett 5.00 1-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 18.0 20 11 10 5 16 3 0 3 .294 1 3 1 1 2
22 Fisch, Ryan 5.06 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 7 3 3 2 8 3 0 0 .318 1 1 0 0 0
17 Kuntz, Ryan 5.40 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 3 2 2 3 1 0 0 .308 1 0 0 0 1
13 Tomlinson, Will 6.91 0-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 14.1 15 12 11 5 19 3 0 1 .259 3 0 0 0 0
5 Torroella, John 10.24 0-2 3 2 0 0-0 0 9.2 17 11 11 4 9 6 0 3 .378 4 2 0 0 0
1 Beilenson, Charlie 10.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 8 7 7 3 7 0 0 2 .333 0 0 0 1 0
10 Strickland, Gregory 10.80 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 3 4 4 6 5 0 0 0 .273 1 1 0 1 0
36 Olsen, Bobby 11.37 0-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 7 9 8 7 3 2 0 0 .280 2 1 0 1 0
Totals 6.19 3-9 35 12 1 0 1 96.0 111 73 66 47 95 24 1 10 .294 14 12 2 6 6
Opponents 3.02 9-3 36 12 1 3 4 104.1 89 47 35 47 105 24 4 4 .226 10 9 1 0 7



2020 Brown University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Phillips, Parke 77 74 3 0 1.000 1 8 0 1.000 1 0
27 Lomuscio, Joe 37 37 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Marra, Ryan 36 34 2 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
7 Delano, Garett 12 8 4 0 1.000 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
19 Vasquez, Brennan 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Gaitley, Louis 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Garner, Collin 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Tomlinson, Will 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
36 Olsen, Bobby 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Caprio, Frank 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Petteruti, Pat 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Fisch, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Haas, Matthias 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Strickland, Gregory 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Burley, Jacob 40 35 4 1 .975 0 9 2 .818 1 0
33 Deere, Cameron 52 32 18 2 .962 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Farris, Calvin 31 27 2 2 .935 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Ginns, Elliot 13 4 8 1 .923 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Sass, Ray 20 6 11 3 .850 2 0 0 — 0 0
15 Ciufo, Rich 33 12 16 5 .848 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 Torroella, John 2 0 1 1 .500 0 4 1 .800 0 0
17 Kuntz, Ryan 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Baird, Dustin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
1 Beilenson, Charlie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hipp, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 McDonough, Tobey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 389 288 85 16 .959 18 17 2 .895 2 0
Opponents 433 313 105 15 .965 17 9 1 .857 4 0


